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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8958408

8944239

8903451

8949852

8949851

8949749

8961062

8941059

8941060

8941058

8879287

8880577

8948865

8948863

8949087

8949088

Case

BOBBITT, TERENCE JOHN

FRASER, ANGUS ALEXANDER

JOBANJIT SINGH, NONE

KUMAR AARYAN, NONE

KUMAR AARYAN, NONE

LOGAN, DAVID ANDREW

REID, TIMOTHY LEWIS

ROSTAS, MARIANA

ROSTAS, MARIANA

ROSTAS, MARIANA

SINGH, KARANDEEP

SINGH, TEJINDER

WAN, ROBERT YEE

WAN, ROBERT YEE

WOLFE, ANDREW P

WOLFE, ANDREW P

Name

84199-8

824952-7

1016592-1

1025896-1

1025896-1

30897-15

292107-8

912360-1

912360-1

912360-1

1013050-1

1013604-1

103590-8

103590-8

819687-2

819687-2

Person

MVA 287(2)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 18(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Request For Adjournment

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8943248

8901583

8949912

8927141

8949935

8950258

8949996

8921011

8956457

8946818

8948936

8948933

8948935

Case

BOHDAN, CLAIRE EILEEN

CHANDRAPALAN, AADIL

MORIN, ELLIOT RAYMOND

NSOFOR, EMMANUEL C

ROMANCIUC, ROMAN

SARAN, GURJOT KAUR

SARKAR, MANIDIPA

SWAMIDOSS, JOYCELYN REBECCA

TANISHA, NONE

THOMAS, BASIL

WATSON, RICHARD RICARDO

WATSON, RICHARD RICARDO

WATSON, RICHARD RICARDO

Name

1025839-1

1016596-1

1029514-1

1017524-1

985482-1

1028503-1

1028532-1

1020866-1

1029183-1

1029098-1

998523-3

998523-3

998523-3

Person

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(1)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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