Ref: scheduled_cases

17-OCT-2025 14:18 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 27, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

ADULT

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8958408	BOBBITT, TERENCE JOHN	84199-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8944239	FRASER, ANGUS ALEXANDER	824952-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	,	
8903451	JOBANJIT SINGH, NONE	1016592-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949852	KUMAR AARYAN, NONE	1025896-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8949851	KUMAR AARYAN, NONE	1025896-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8949749	LOGAN, DAVID ANDREW	30897-15	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8961062	REID, TIMOTHY LEWIS	292107-8	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8941059	ROSTAS, MARIANA	912360-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941060	ROSTAS, MARIANA	912360-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8941058	ROSTAS, MARIANA	912360-1	MVA 18(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8879287	SINGH, KARANDEEP	1013050-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8880577	SINGH, TEJINDER	1013604-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8948865	WAN, ROBERT YEE	103590-8	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8948863	WAN, ROBERT YEE	103590-8	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949087	WOLFE, ANDREW P	819687-2	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8949088	WOLFE, ANDREW P	819687-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

Ref: scheduled_cases

17-OCT-2025 14:20 Page 1 of 1

Case

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 27, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

ADULT		(
-------	--	---

		D					A
Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
8943248	BOHDAN, CLAIRE EILEEN	1025839-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8901583	CHANDRAPALAN, AADIL	1016596-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949912	MORIN, ELLIOT RAYMOND	1029514-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927141	NSOFOR, EMMANUEL C	1017524-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8949935	ROMANCIUC, ROMAN	985482-1	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8950258	SARAN, GURJOT KAUR	1028503-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949996	SARKAR, MANIDIPA	1028532-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8921011	SWAMIDOSS, JOYCELYN REBECCA	1020866-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8956457	TANISHA, NONE	1029183-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8946818	THOMAS, BASIL	1029098-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8948936	WATSON, RICHARD RICARDO	998523-3	MVA 287(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8948933	WATSON, RICHARD RICARDO	998523-3	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8948935	WATSON, RICHARD RICARDO	998523-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	